United Way of Blount County 1615 East Broadway Avenue Maryville, Tennessee 37804 Tel 865.982.2251 Fax 865.981.4084 www.unitedwayblount.org



Financial Statement Certification

I certify that:

- 1. I have read the audited financial statements and related Form 990 of United Way of Blount County for the year ending December 31, 2022.
- 2. Based on my knowledge, these financial statements do not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading.
- 3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements and other financial information included in this report, fairly present, in all material aspects, the financial condition, results of operations and cash flow on United Way of Blount County as of and for the period ending December 31, 2022.

enner wacker

Jennifer Wackerhagen President & CEO

Alyssa Ikner Director of Finance & Administration

11/14/2023

Date

11/14/2023

Date

We support organizations that help Blount County's most vulnerable through programs that create a healthy, well-educated, and self-sufficient community.